#### **Respondent Names**

LaDon Linde

#### **Complainant Name**

Amber Baker

#### **Complaint Description**

**Rosemoon** reported via the portal (Wed, 14 Jul 2021 at 4:22 PM)

To Whom It May Concern,

It has come to my attention that LaDon Linde, a candidate for Yakima County Commissioner, has violated Washington State's campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A). The details of these violations are as follows:

1) Failure to accurately describe expenses, and the illegal concealment of required information from the public. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(6) & WAC 390-16-037, RCW 421)

This campaign has failed to follow Washington State's Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of expenditures.

Here are some examples that need to be corrected by this campaign to at least go through the motions of complying with the statute:

On the campaign's C4 (PDC Tracking #110032912 see attached) dated July 13, 2021, the campaign reported expenditures of \$3,771.87 for "campaign management" from vendor "Smith Phillips Dipietro, and Gasseling" but failed to legally detail what the purchase was for.

On the campaign's C4 (PDC Tracking #110026798 see attached) dated June 16, 2021, the campaign reported expenditures of \$1,631.46 for "signs" from vendor "Smith Phillips Dipietro, and Gasseling" but failed to legally detail how many signs were purchased. On the same report the campaign reported expenditures of \$6,274.38 for "signs, envelopes, cards, and design fees" from vendor "Smith Phillips Dipietro, and Gasseling" but failed to legally detail how many signs, envelopes, and cards were purchased.

These are clear examples of a failure to provide sufficient detail of expenditures (unambiguous violations of RCW 42.17A.240(6) and WAC 390-16037 (see example B provided at WAC 390-16-037(3).

2) Failure to file accurate, timely C3 reports. (Violation Of RCW 42.17A.235)
This campaign has failed to follow Washington State's Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of contributions in a timely manner. This is an ongoing failure to file accurate

and timely C3 reports on their weekly reporting date.

Here are some examples that need to be corrected by this campaign to at least go through the motions of complying with the statute:

On the campaign's C3 (PDC Tracking #110028770 see attached) dated June 28th, 2021, the campaign reported donations on June 14th, 2021 and June 15th, 2021 but failed to report donations until June 28th, 2021.

Again on the campaign's C3 (PDC Tracking #110028769 see attached) dated June 28th, 2021, the campaign reported donations on June 16th, 2021 and June 17th, 2021 but failed to report donations until June 28th, 2021.

Again on the campaign's C3 (PDC Tracking #110028771 see attached) dated June 28th, 2021, the campaign reported donations on June 19th, 2021but failed to report donations until June 21st, 2021.

This campaign has a professional treasurer and should be able to marginally comply (or at least go through the motions of compliance) with the statute. Every ORCA class put on by the PDC explicitly instructs those who take the class about these requirements. It is possible to comply with the law.

3) Please let me know if you need any further details on this complaint.

Best Regards,

Amber Baker

110028769.pdf 23.32 KB

110028771.pdf 23.27 KB

110028770.pdf 23.2 KB

C4 110026798.pdf 32.97 KB

C4 110032912.pdf 35.99 KB

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

#### List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

#### List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

#### **Certification (Complainant)**

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



## **CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY**

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 110028769

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)  (Committee To Elect Ladon Linde)  Mailing Address  PO BOX 1376  City	A <del>ccess</del> , 5	TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828	CONTRIBUT	IONS		(1/02)	06	-28-2021
Mailing Address PO BOX 1376  City Zip + 4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944  1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT  Date Received  a. Anonymous	Candidate	or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.	Use full name.)		<u>I</u>			
PO BOX 1376  City Zip + 4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944 COUNTY COMMISSIONER  1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT  Date Received Amount Total  a. Anonymous	(Commi	ttee To Elect Ladon Linde	e)					
City Zip + 4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date  SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944 COUNTY COMMISSIONER  1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT  Date Received  a. Anonymous	Mailing Ad	dress						
SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944 COUNTY COMMISSIONER 2021  1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT    Date   Received   Amount Total		1376		T				
1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT  Date Received  a. Anonymous	City		·					te
Date Received  a. Anonymous				COUNTY COMMISS	STON	ER	2021	
a. Anonymous	1. MONET	ARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN	ACCOUNT					
b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)							Amount	Total
c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L		a. Anonymous						
		b. Candidate's personal funds depos	ited in the bank (include can	ndidate loans in 1c)				
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation		c. Loans, notes, security agreements	. Attach Schedule L					
		d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, re	efunds, auctions, other). Att	ach explanation	•••••			
e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons)	0. 00NTD		not itemized and number of	persons giving (	person	ns)		
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00  Contributions of more than \$100:*  Received Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer's Name, City and State I N Total	Date	·				Ε	Amount	Aggregate* Total
06/16/21 DAVID DOUGLAS DOUGLAS FRUIT	06/16/21			יRIITT	х			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		20002212 1				\$250.00	\$250.00
PASCO, WA 99301 PASCO, WA		PASCO, WA 99301	PASCO, WA	1			-	
OccupationBUSINESS MAN			OccupationBU	JSINESS MAN				
06/16/21 RUSS REDFIELD BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY	06/16/21	RUSS REDFIELD	BERKSHIRE	E HATHAWAY	X			
							\$500.00	\$500.00
ZILLAH, WA 98953 YAKIMA, WA		ZILLAH, WA 98953	YAKIMA, W	VA				
OccupationREAL ESTATE AGENT			OccupationRI	EAL ESTATE AGENT				
06/17/21 BRIAN GIBBONS ASTRIA HEALTH	06/17/21	BRIAN GIBBONS	ASTRIA HE	EALTH	Х			
			d-nndn				\$500.00	\$1,000.00
PROSSER, WA 99350 SUNNYSIDE, WA		PROSSER, WA 99350						
OccupationHOSPITAL ADMIN			OccupationHC	OSPITAL ADMIN	1	I		
Occupation			Occupation		1			
Occupation Sub-total \$1,250.00			Occupation		C115 4:	otel	¢1 250 00	

4. Date of Deposit

06/18/21

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)453-5678

Check here if additional

3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT

Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4.

pages are attached

I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Amount from

attached pages

Treasurer's Signature

Date

\$0.00

\$1,250.00

Debra K Manjarrez

06-28-2021

\*See reverse

for details.



#### CASH RECEIPTS **MONETARY** CONTRIBUTIONS

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 110028771

06-28-2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) (Committee To Elect Ladon Linde) Mailing Address PO BOX 1376

City Zip + 4Office Sought (candidates) **Election Date** COUNTY COMMISSIONER 2021 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944 1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT Date **Amount** Total Received a. Anonymous ...... b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)....... c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L..... d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation ...... e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons) 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:\* Aggregate\* Date R Ε Amount Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Total Received Х 06/19/21 SANDRA LINDE 2510 MAPLE GROVE RD \$850.00 \$997.50 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944 **OccupationHOMEMAKER** Х 06/21/21 KATHY ROUGK 111 ROUGK LANE \$100.00 \$100.00 GRANGER, WA 98932 Occupation Х 06/21/21 JOHN LINDE 971 Van Belle Rd. \$500.00 \$650.00 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98932 OccupationRETIRED Х 06/21/21 MARILYN LINDE 971 Van Belle Rd. \$500.00 \$650.00 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98932 OccupationRETIRED Occupation Sub-total \$1,950.00 Check here if additional Amount from \$0.00 pages are attached \*See reverse attached pages 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. \$1,950.00 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4.

4. Date of Deposit

06/21/21

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)453-5678

I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's Signature

Date

Debra K Manjarrez

06-28-2021



### **CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS**

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 110028770

06-28-2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) (Committee To Elect Ladon Linde)

Mailing Address

PO BOX 1376

City Zip + 4 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944

Office Sought (candidates) COUNTY COMMISSIONER **Election Date** 

2021

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date Received						Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous						
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include d	candidate loans in 1c)				
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Scl	nedule L					
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, aucti	ons, other).	Attach explanation				
	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	and number	of persons giving(p	ersor	ns)		
2. CONTR	IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00	Camtuilare	tions of more than \$100:*	P	G		. *
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		er's Name, City and State	R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate <sup>*</sup> Total
06/13/21	CANDACE BOSMA			х			
	486 ARROWSMITH RD SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944					\$50.00	\$50.00
	SUNISIDE, WA 90944	Occupation					
06/14/21	CURTIS KING	Оссиранон		х			
00/11/21	PO BOX 10025					\$100.00	\$100.00
	YAKIMA, WA 98909						
		Occupation	1	х			
06/15/21	RITA HANSES 605 N 65TH AVE				<u> </u>	<b>#</b> 500.00	<b>4500 00</b>
	YAKIMA, WA 98908	,				\$500.00	\$500.00
		Occupation	RETIRED				
		0					
-		Occupation					
		Occupation	ı				
	☐ Check here if additional		S Amo	Sub-te	-	\$650.00	
	pages are attached		attache			ş0.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo		JNT			\$650.00	for details.
4. Date of		•	I certify that this report is t	rue ai	nd com		·
06	/16/21		Treasurer's Signature				Date

06/16/21

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)453-5678

Debra K Manjarrez

06-28-2021



### SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

**C4**(3/97)

PDC OFFICE USE 110026798

06-16-2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

(Committee To Elect La	don Linde)								
Mailing Address PO BOX 1376						City SUNNYS	IDE, WA		
Zip + 4 <b>98944</b>	Office Sought (Candida COUNTY COMMISS		Electi <b>202</b> 1	ion Da <sup>.</sup> L	te				ommittees: During ake an independent
Report Period From (last C-	4) To (end o	of period)	Final	Repor	t?				sidered a contribution)
Covered 05/01/2:	1 05/3	1/21	Yes	No	x	supporting	or opposing a sta	te or local	candidate?
RECEIPTS			•		'	*See next	page	Yes	No
Previous total cash and in kir (if beginning a new campaign	nd contributions (From line or calendar year, see in	e 8, last C-4) struction book	(let)					· _ \$	\$11,962.61
2. Cash received (From line 2, S	Schedule A)					··· <u></u> \$	\$4,771.16	_	
3. In kind contributions received							\$2,800.00	_	
4. Total cash and in kind contrib									\$7,571.16
5. Loan principal repayments m								_	
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3	, Schedule C)			. Show	+ or (	-)	\$0.00	_	
7. Net adjustments this period (	Combine line 5 & 6)						Show + or (-)		\$0.00
8. Total cash and in kind contrib	outions during campaign (	(Combine line	s 1, 4 & 7	7)					\$19,533.77
9. Total pledge payments due (	From line 2, Schedule B)			\$0.	00				
EXPENDITURES									
<ol><li>Previous total cash and in kir (If beginning a new campaigr</li></ol>	nd expenditures (From lin n or calendar year, see in	e 17, last C-4 struction bool	·) <let)< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$0.00</td></let)<>						\$0.00
11. Total cash expenditures (Fro	m line 4, Schedule A)						\$8,976.3	<u>6</u>	
12. In kind expenditures (goods 8	& services) (From line 1,	Schedule B) .					\$2,800.0	Ω	
13. Total cash and in kind expen									\$11,776.36
14. Loan principal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Schedu	ıle L)					\$0.0	<u>0</u>	
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3	, Schedule C)			. Show	+ or (	-)	\$0.0	<u>0</u>	
16. Net adjustments this period (	Combine lines 14 & 15)						Show + or (-)		\$0.00
17. Total cash and in kind expen		•		and 16	)				\$11,776.36
CANDIDATES ONLY  Won Lost U		ASH SUMMA		R minus	e lina 1	17)			\$7,757.41
							petty cash balance.]		4.7.5.0==
Primary election General election		9. Liabilities: (	(Sum of Ic	ans ar	nd deb	ots owed)			\$0.00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone N		). Balance (Su	urplus or o	deficit)	(Line	18 minus line	e 19)		\$7,757.41
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the in:	formation herein and on acco	ompanying sch	edules and	attachr	nents i	s true and cor	rect to the best of m	y knowledae	<del></del> e.
Candidate's Signature	Date	, ,g 2011	Treasure					<i>,</i>	Date
LADON LINDE	06/1	6/21	Debra	к м	ania	rrez			06/16/21

#### CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE

05/31/21

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

05/01/21

(Committee To Elect Ladon Linde)

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
05/04/2021	\$150.00	05/14/2021	\$1,500.00	05/17/2021	\$1,070.52	
05/12/2021	\$200.00	05/21/2021	\$100.00	05/20/2021	\$0.64	
05/13/2021	\$200.00	05/28/2021	\$1,550.00			

\$ Enter also on line 2 of C4 TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- 1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 2)
- 3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE **DEFINITIONS** ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)
- N Newspaper and Periodical Advertising
- O Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls
- F Fundraising Event Expenses T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
- M Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

#### 3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below..
- b) Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	
05/03/21	SMITH PHILLIPS DIPIETRO AND 1440 NORTH 16TH AVE YAKIMA, WA 98902		SIGNS	\$1,631.46
05/25/21	SMITH PHILLIPS DIPIETRO AND 1440 NORTH 16TH AVE YAKIMA, WA 98902		SIGNS, ENVELOPES, CARDS AND DESIGN FEES	\$6,274.38
05/17/21	YAKIMA COUNTY 2ND STREET YAKIMA, WA 98902		FILING FEE	\$1,070.52
		I	Total from attached pages	\$ \$0.00

Enter also on line 11 of C4

\$8,976.36

# IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE TO C4 **B** (11/93)

3

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)
(Committee To Elect Ladon Linde)

Report Date

05/01/21 05/31/21

1.	IN KIND	CONTRIBUTIONS F	RECEIVED	(goods, services,	discounts, etc.
----	---------	-----------------	----------	-------------------	-----------------

Date Received	Contributor's Name and Address	Description of Contribution	Fair Market Value	Aggregate Total	P G If total over \$100, Employer Name, Ci State & Occup
5/01/21	DOUG BARNES 821 PHIPPS RD OUTLOOK, WA 98938	rent	\$500.00	\$500.00	SELF SUNNYSIDE WA BUSINESSMAN
5/01/21	TAMMY BARNES 821 phipps road OUTLOOK, WA 98938	RENT	\$500.00	\$500.00	X SELF EMPLOYED SUNNYSIDE VA BUSINESS OWNER
5/31/21	DALLAS BROWN 2027 BAXTER DRIVE HERBER CITY, UT 84032	WEBSITE DESIGN	\$900.00	\$900.00	X SELF EMPLOYED HERBER CITY UT ONLINE MARKETING
5/31/21	NICOLE BROWN 2027 BAXTER DRIVE HERBER CITY, WA 84032	WEBSITE DESIGN	\$900.00	\$900.00	SELF EMPLOYED HERBER CITY UT ON; INE MARKETING
		TOTAL THIS PAGE	\$2,800.00		



### SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

**C4**(3/97)

PDC OFFICE USE 110032912 AMENDS 110032871 07-13-2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

(Committee To Elect La	don Linde)						
Mailing Address PO BOX 1376					City SUNNYSIDE, WA		
Zip + 4 98944	Office Sought (Cand		Electi 2021	on Date	*For PACs, Parties & this report period, did the		
Report Period From (last C-	4) To (er	nd of period)	Final	Report?	expenditure (i.e., an expe		
Covered 06/01/2	1 07	/12/21	Yes	No X	supporting or opposing a	tate or local	candidate?
RECEIPTS			<b>'</b>		*See next page	Yes	No
Previous total cash and in kir (if beginning a new campaign	nd contributions (From n or calendar year, see	line 8, last C-4) e instruction boo	klet)			···· <u>\$</u>	\$19,533.77
2. Cash received (From line 2,	Schedule A)				···· \$ \$8,050.0	0_	
3. In kind contributions received	d (From line 1, Schedu	ıle B)			\$736.5	7_	
4. Total cash and in kind contrib	outions received this p	eriod (Line 2 plu	ıs 3)				\$8,786.57
5. Loan principal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Sch	edule L)			\$0.0	0	
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3	, Schedule C)			Show + or	(-) \$0.0	0	
7. Net adjustments this period (	Combine line 5 & 6)				Show + or (		\$0.00
8. Total cash and in kind contrib	outions during campai	gn (Combine line	es 1, 4 & 7	)			\$28,320.34
9. Total pledge payments due (	From line 2, Schedule	B)		\$0.00			
EXPENDITURES							
<ol> <li>Previous total cash and in kir (If beginning a new campaign</li> </ol>	nd expenditures (From n or calendar year, sec	n line 17, last C-4 e instruction boo	1) klet)				\$11,776.36
11. Total cash expenditures (Fro	m line 4, Schedule A)				···· \$3,815.	82	
12. In kind expenditures (goods	& services) (From line	1, Schedule B)	•••••		···· \$736.	57	
13. Total cash and in kind expen	ditures made this peri	od (Line 11 plus	line 12)				\$4,552.39
14. Loan principal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Sch	edule L)			···· \$0.	<u>00</u>	
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3	, Schedule C)			Show + or	(-) \$0.	00	
16. Net adjustments this period (	Combine lines 14 & 1	5)			Show + or (		\$0.00
17. Total cash and in kind expen	ditures during campai	gn (Combine line	es 10, 13 a	and 16)			\$16,328.75
CANDIDATES ONLY	Name not	CASH SUMMA	ARY				
	Unopposed on ballot				17)ance(s) plus your petty cash balance.		\$11,991.59
Primary election		19. Liabilities:	(Sum of lo	ans and del	bts owed)		\$0.00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone N	lo.:	20. Balance (S	urplus or d	leficit) (Line	18 minus line 19)		\$11,991.59
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the in	formation herein and on	accompanving sch	edules and	attachments	is true and correct to the best of	my knowleda	e.
Candidate's Signature	Date	. ,,		er's Signatui			Date
LADON LINDE	07	/13/21	Debra	K Manja	arrez		07/13/21

#### CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

**SCHEDULE** 

07/12/21

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

06/01/21

1. CASH RECEIPTS	(Contributions) whic	h have been reported o	on C3. List each dep	osit made since last	C4 report was submitted.	
Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
06/04/2021	\$150.00	06/16/2021	\$650.00	07/01/2021	\$900.00	
06/10/0001	41 600 00	06/01/0001	41 050 00	07/00/0001	4500 00	

06/10/2021 \$1,600.00 06/21/2021 \$1,950.00 07/09/2021 \$500.00 06/18/2021 \$1,250,00 06/10/2021 \$500.00 See attached

\$ 2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 \$8,050.00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- 1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 2)
- 3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE **DEFINITIONS** ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising
- O Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls
- F Fundraising Event Expenses T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
- M Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

#### 3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below..
- Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	А	mount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A		\$43.95
06/21/21	SMITH PHILLIPS DIPIETRO AND 1440 NORTH 16TH AVE YAKIMA, WA 98902		CAMPAIGN MANAGEMENT	ş	3,771.87
			Total from attached pag	jes \$	\$0.00

\$

Enter also on line 11 of C4

\$3,815.82

# Attachment to Schedule A Additional Deposits

for the period: 06/01/21 07/12/21

Name

(Committee To Elect Ladon Linde)

ate of Deposit	Amount	Date of Deposit	Amount	Date of Deposit	Amoun
)7/12/21 )7/12/21	\$500.00 \$50.00				

3

# IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE TO C4 **B** (11/93)

4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)
(Committee To Elect Ladon Linde)

Report Date 06/01/21 0

07/12/21

#### 1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.)

Date Received	Contributor's Name and Address	Description of Contribution	Fair Market Value	Aggregate Total	P R I	G E N	If total over \$100, Employer Name, City, State & Occup
06/05/21	LADON LINDE PO BOX 1376 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944	STAMPS	\$55.00	\$736.57	х		·
06/15/21	LADON LINDE PO BOX 1376 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944	SIGN MATERIALS	\$374.00	\$736.57	х		
06/30/21	LADON LINDE PO BOX 1376 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944	T SHIRTS	\$161.85	\$736.57	х		
07/10/21	LADON LINDE PO BOX 1376 SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944	SIGN MATERIALS	\$145.72	\$736.57	х		
_		TOTAL THIS PAGE	\$736.57				